DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$15.00

2016-879807 04/22/2016 02:21 PM

\$16.95 Pgs=2 STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-519-022				
R.P.T.T.	\$1.95				
Escrow No.	20160510- TS/AH				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Vacation Ownership					
Mail Tax Statements To:					
Ridge View P.	O.A.				
P.O. Box 5790)				
Stateline, NV	89449				
When Recorded Mail To:					
Ted Long, Na	tasha Long & Maria Long				
987 Edgewoo	d Cr. #H				
So. Lake Tahoe, CA 96150					

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That RONALD T. ERWIN and VALERIE A. ERWIN, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to TED LONG and NATASHA LONG, husband and wife and MARIA LONG, a single woman altogether as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge View, One Bedroom, Summer Season, Account #5002213A, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Valerie A. Erwin State of MICHIGAN County of UVINGSTON This instrument was acknowledged before me on APRIL 15, 2010

(date)

Ronald T. Erwin, Valerie A. Erwin

Signature:

NICOLE YESKO Notary Public - Michigan **Oakland County** My Commission Expires Deg Acting in the County of

EXHIBIT "A"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <u>022</u> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Summer" use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-022

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor F 	Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
a) A ptn	of 1319-30-519-022		Document/Inst	rument No.		\ \	
b)			Book		_ Page _		
c)			Date of Record	ding:			\
d)			Notes:				\
2. Type of Pro	operty _			/-		\	1
a) V	acant Land b)	Single	Family Reside	nce			\
c) C	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 P	2-4 Plex				
e) A	partment Bldg. f)	Comr	Commercial/Industrial				
g) A	gricultural h)	Mobil	e Home				1
	ther Timeshare				\		,
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property			/	\$37	6.00	
	Lieu of Foreclosure Only		- Property) (+5.1)	
	Tax Value					1.95	
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Due:		/ /		\$37	6.00	
4. If Exempti	ion Claimed:			√ /	r		
a. Tran	nsfer Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 375	.090, Section:				
b. Exp	lain Reason for Exempti	on:					
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being	transferre	d: <u>100 %</u>	/ /			
NRS 375.110 to be supported Furthermore, the may result in a	ed declares and acknow hat the information provible by documentation if cone disallowance of any openalty of 10% of the tax NRS 375.030, the Buye bunt owed.	ded is corr alled upor claimed ex x due plus	ect to the best on to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	of their informate the informater determinater month.	nation and mation p tion of add	l belief, a rovided l ditional ta	nd car hereir ax due
Olginature.	Ronald T. Erwin	sun		oupuoity.			
<u> </u>	remaid it. Emm		///	o ::	Gran	tee	
Signature:	Tall			Capacity:	Oran		
	Ted Long						
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) I	NFORMA	ATION	
Print Name:	Ronald T. Erwin	<u>,,,,,,</u>	Print Name:	Ted Long			
Address:			Address:		Edgewood Cr. #H		
City/State/Zip	Brighton, MI 48116		City/State/Zip				
COMPANY	PERSON REQUESTI	NG PECO	OPDING (requi	ired if not th	na Sallar	or Ruve	r\
Company Na				scrow No	20160510		
Address:	3476 Executive Pointe		<u> </u>	· · · ·			
The state of the s	arson City		State:	NV	Zip 89	706	